
CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 12 
(Section 13 follows) Chapter  67/3 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

R.3 

  

 6701.00.00 01 .. SKINS AND OTHER PARTS OF BIRDS WITH 
THEIR FEATHERS OR DOWN, FEATHERS, PARTS 
OF FEATHERS, DOWN AND ARTICLES THEREOF 
(OTHER THAN GOODS OF 0505 AND WORKED 
QUILLS AND SCAPES) 
 
 

 Free 
 

 6702  ARTIFICIAL FLOWERS, FOLIAGE AND FRUIT 
AND PARTS THEREOF; ARTICLES MADE OF 
ARTIFICIAL FLOWERS, FOLIAGE OR FRUIT: 
 

  

 6702.10.00 02 kg - Of plastics 
 

 Free 

 6702.90.00 10 kg - Of other materials 
 
 

 Free 

 6703.00.00 05 .. HUMAN HAIR, DRESSED, THINNED, BLEACHED 
OR OTHERWISE WORKED; WOOL OR OTHER 
ANIMAL HAIR OR OTHER TEXTILE 
MATERIALS, PREPARED FOR USE IN MAKING 
WIGS OR THE LIKE 
 
 

 Free 

 6704  WIGS, FALSE BEARDS, EYEBROWS AND 
EYELASHES, SWITCHES AND THE LIKE, OF 
HUMAN OR ANIMAL HAIR OR OF TEXTILE 
MATERIALS; ARTICLES OF HUMAN HAIR NOT 
ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED OR INCLUDED: 
 

  

 6704.1  - Of synthetic textile materials: 
 

  

 6704.11.00 06 No - - Complete wigs 
 

 Free 

 6704.19.00 
 

07 .. - - Other 
 

 Free 
 

 6704.20.00 08 .. 
 

- Of human hair 
 

 Free 

 6704.90.00 
 

09 .. 
 

- Of other materials 
 

 Free 
 

 


